PRETORIA PREPARATORY SCHOOL

29 April 2024

Dear Parents and Guardians

We have a few exciting events planned for Term 2.

More information to follow closer to each event.

Tuesday, 14 May &
Wednesday, 15 May

Tuesday, 21 May

Friday, 24 May

Tuesday, 28 May

Friday, 31 May

Also, during May and June

Thursday, 23 May

Tuesday, 11 June

Tuesday, 11 June &
Wednesday, 12 June
Wednesday, 12 June

Thursday, 13 June

Speech Festival. Grade 5-7 will be on 14 May and Gr 0-4 willbe on 15
May.

Visual screening.

PPS Special Person’s Day: Father's and Mother's Day. At PPS we are
going to recognise our wonderful parents in a joint event.

PPS Play Day. Children have the opportunity to participate in o
variety of indoor and outdoor play activities and a colouring-in
competition. (World Play Day 28 May 2024)

Slipper Day. Please support Reach for A Dream and buy your R20

Slipper Day ticket from your class teacher and wear your slippers on
Friday, 31 May 2024.

Hooked on Books production. A group will present a production on
books. '

Parent meeting Gr 0-7. Links to book appointments will be emailed
closer to the date.

Traveling bookshop.

Sports Day. Information to follow.

Founder's Day. PPS turns 47 years old!

Public Holidays still fo be addressed

Wednesday, 1 May
Wednesday, 29 May

Yours sincerely

«

Mrs Sherrill Wagenaar
Principal

Youth Day.
Voting day.




